
50 West Liberty Street, Suite 750 
Reno, Nevada 89501 

Main 775.323.1601 
Fax 775.348.7250 

Delivered Via Web Portal and Email 

PARSONS 
BEHLE & 
LATIMER 

A Professional 
Law Corporation 

December 4, 2023 

Kathy Hunter 
Acting Executive Director and Secretary 
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, Washington 98503 

Justina A. Caviglia 
Attorney at Law 

Direct 775.789.6559 
JCavigilia@parsonsbehle.corn 

Re: Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission v. PacifiCorp d/b/a/ 
Pacific Power & Light Co., Docket No. UE-230172 and In re Alliance of 
Western Energy Consumers Petition for Order Approving Deferral of 
Increased Fly Ash Revenues, Docket UE-210852 (Consolidated) 

Dear Ms. Hunter: 

Enclosed please find Walmart Inc.'s Exhibit List to filed in the above-referenced docket. 
Walmart does not have any cross-examination exhibits. 

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this filing, please contact my office. Thank 
you. 

PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 

/s/Justina A. Caviglia 

JUSTINA A. CAVIGLIA 

JAC:rs 
Enclosure 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. UE-230172/210852 

I hereby certify that on this 4th day of December, 2023, I caused to be served, a truc and 

correct copy of the foregoing document, WALMART INC. EXHIBIT LIST, via electronic mail, 

to: 

Pacific Power & Light Co. 
Matthew McVee: matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com 
Jocelyn Pease: jocelyn@mrg-law.com 
Katherine McDowell: katherine@mrg-law.com 
Carla Scarsella: carla.scarsella@pacificorp.com 
Ajay Kumar: ajay.kumar@pacificorp.com 
Joseph Dallas: joseph.dallas@pacificorp.com 
Zachary Rogala: Zachary.rogala@pacificorp.com 
WashingtonDockets@pacificorp.com 

Commission Staff 
Jeff Roberson: jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov 
Nash I. Callaghan: nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov 
Josephine Strauss: Josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov 
Jackie Neira: Jackie.neira@atg.wa.gov 
Liam Weiland: liam.weiland@atg.wa.gov 
Jeanne Roth: Jeanne.roth@utc.wa.gov 
Betsy DeMarco: betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

Public Counsel 
Lisa W. Gafken: lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 
Nina Suetake: nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov 
Ann Paisner: ann.paisner@atg.wa.gov 
Corey Dahl: corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov 
Chanda Mak: chanda.mak@atg.wa.gov 
Roman Doyonnas: roman.doyonnas@atg.wa.gov 
Brice Hartman: brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov 

The Energy Project 
Yochanan Zakai: yzakai@smwlaw.com 
Sara Breckenridge: Breckenridge@smwlaw.com 

Alliance of Western Energy Consumers 
Tyler C. Peeple: tcp@dvelaw.com 
Sommer J. Moser: sjm@dvelaw.com 
Lance D. Kaufman: lance@westernecon.com 
Bradley G. Mullins: brmullins@mwanalytics.com 
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Jesse 0. Gorsuch: jog@clyclaw.com 

Sierra Club 
Rose Monahan: rose.monahan@sierraclub.org 
Leah Bahramipour: leah.bahramipour@sierraclub.org 

/s/ Roni L. Shaffer 


